

OD-22 & 23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

APOT/239/2025
WITH
CS/218/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2025

BAHUBALI ESTATES LIMITED
VS
TAGGAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED AND ANR.

wt23
APOT/240/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025

BAHUBALI ESTATES LIMITED
VS
SOMNATH ENCLAVE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

And

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : October 29, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. S. N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Biswajib Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avirup Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Rishov Das, Adv.

..for the appellant

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.

..for the respondent no.1

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Avijit De, Adv.

..for the respondent no.2

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: Read order dated September 24, 2025.

We have briefly heard learned Senior Counsel representing the appellant.

Let these matters be listed again on November 4, 2025.

Notice of motion and affidavit of service, filed in Court today, be kept with the records.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

bp.