

OD-5 & 6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction  
Original Side

APOT/239/2025  
WITH CS/218/2024  
IA No.GA /1/2025

BAHUBALI ESTATES LIMITED  
-VERSUS-

TAGGAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT  
LIMITED AND ANR.

APOT/240/2025  
IA No.GA /1/2025

BAHUBALI ESTATES LIMITED  
-VERSUS-

TAGGAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT  
LIMITED AND ANR.

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

And

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date :4<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Surojit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Biswajib Ghosh, Adv.*

*Mr. Aviroop Chatterjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Rishav Das, Adv.*

*...for the appellant.*

*Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.*

*...for the respondent.*

The Court :- List both the appeals on February 12, 2026.

**(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)**

**(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)**