

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

APOT/239/2025  
WITH CS/218/2024  
IA NO: GA/1/2025

BAHUBALI ESTATES LIMITED  
VS  
TAGGAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED AND ANR.

***WITH***

APOT/240/2025  
IA NO: GA/1/2025

BAHUBALI ESTATES LIMITED  
VS  
SOMNATH ENCLAVE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK  
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date : February 12, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. A. Chatterjee, Adv.*

*...for appellant.*

*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.*

*Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.*

*...for respondent no. 2.*

The Court: List the appeal in the monthly list of March, 2026.

**(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)**

**(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)**